
Providence (16-7-2, 11-3-1) -vs- Maine (14-10-2, 8-8-0)
01/31/2026 at Orono, Maine

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/31/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 4,980
Location: Orono, Maine
Officials: Referee: Evan Reddick; Referee: Steven Rouillard;
Linesman: Trevor Disbennett; Linesman: Jeff McCorkle

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Providence 1 0 1 1 3
Maine 2 0 0 0 2

PRV: Centrella, Andrew (1); Rybakov, Alex (1); Sawyer, Logan (1)
ME: Usereau, Loic (1); Poirier, Justin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type PRV ME
1st 04:45 ME Poirier, Justin Chabrier, Brandon, Scott, Max EV, FG 0 1
1st 09:01 PRV Rybakov, Alex McQueen, Roger, Machu, Tomas EV 1 1
1st 16:47 ME Usereau, Loic Freel, Thomas, Pichette, Thomas EV 1 2

3rd
19:54

.4 PRV Centrella, Andrew McQueen, Roger, Sawyer, Logan EA 2 2
OT 03:24 PRV Sawyer, Logan Adams, Tanner, Mantei, Quinn EV, OT, SD, GW 3 2

Providence Power Plays Maine Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:09 12:09 02:00 3 0 --
1st 18:51 00:51 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:13 08:43 01:30 1 3 --
2nd 18:37 00:37 02:00 1 0 --

07:30 5 3 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:43 03:43 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 05:13 06:43 01:30 1 0 --
3rd 07:51 09:51 02:00 1 0 --

05:30 4 0 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ME Scholle, Sully 02:00 Faceoff violation MINOR 10:09 PP
1st ME Scott, Max 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:51 PP
2nd PRV Machu, Tomas 02:00 Interference MINOR 01:43 PP
2nd PRV McCoy, Donovan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:13 PP
2nd ME TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 06:43 PP
2nd ME Lipinski, Jaden 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 18:37 PP
3rd PRV Sawyer, Logan 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 07:51 PP



Individual
Providence 3

Maine 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Machu, Tomas 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 1-2 2
6 Bales, Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Malinoski, Hudson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 5-6 - 3
10 McCoy, Donovan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
11 Gamache, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-13 - 1
13 McEnery, Geno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Kivioja, Aleksi 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9-16 - 1
15 Elger, Will 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
16 Fauchon, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
17 Jelsma, Beau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
18 Ross, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Adams, Tanner 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 - 0
20 McCallum, Kale 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 3
21 Mustard, John 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
22 Levens, Clint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
23 Centrella, Andrew 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 2
24 Mantei, Quinn 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
26 Sumpf, Julius 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3-5 - 2
27 Rybakov, Alex 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 - - 0
28 Masa, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
29 McQueen, Roger 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 10-14 - 1
30 Parsons, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Simpson, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Matthews, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Sawyer, Logan 1 1 1 2 2 1 6 3 - 1-2 0
35 Svedebäck, Philip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 6 6 10 1 23 4 34-58 3-6 21

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Peterson, Lukas 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 2
4 Holt, Brandon 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 - - 3
7 Langlois, Jeremy 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 2
10 Coughlin, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Russell, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-3 - 0
12 Fowler, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Scholle, Sully 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 4-10 1-2 0
15 Chabrier, Brandon 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 1
16 Usereau, Loic 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 - - 2
18 Motew, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Nadeau, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Peluso, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Gerrior, William 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 -2 - - 0
23 Arnott, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 James, Brock 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-3 - 0
26 Freel, Thomas 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 1-2 - 0
27 Scott, Max 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 10-16 1-2 2
28 Calafiore, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Pichette, Thomas 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-6 - 0
30 Boija, Albin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Rousseau, Mathis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Nobes, Bodie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Stewart, Gage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Komarov, Oskar 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4-13 - 0
41 Lipinski, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 1-2 0



43 Marques, Miguel 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
44 Djurasevic, Frank 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
93 Poirier, Justin 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 4 6 8 7 4 25 -3 24-58 4-8 14

Providence Goalkeeping Maine Goalkeeping

Providence Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Parsons, Jack W 62:38 2 0 4 8 7 4 23
31 Simpson, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Matthews, Aaron 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Svedebäck, Philip 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 4 8 7 4 23

Maine Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

32 Rousseau, Mathis L 63:11 3 0 5 6 9 0 20
30 Boija, Albin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stewart, Gage 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 5 6 9 0 20

Providence Faceoffs Maine Faceoffs

# Player W L
29 McQueen, Roger 10 4
14 Kivioja, Aleksi 9 7
9 Malinoski, Hudson 5 1
11 Gamache, Graham 5 8
26 Sumpf, Julius 3 2
15 Elger, Will 1 0
16 Fauchon, Jonathan 1 0
19 Adams, Tanner 0 2

Totals 34 24

# Player W L
27 Scott, Max 10 6
14 Scholle, Sully 4 6
29 Pichette, Thomas 4 2
38 Komarov, Oskar 4 9
26 Freel, Thomas 1 1
41 Lipinski, Jaden 1 4
11 Russell, Charlie 0 3
24 James, Brock 0 3

Totals 24 34



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Parsons, Jack at goalie for PRV.
0-0 [00:00] Rousseau, Mathis at goalie for ME .
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Komarov, Oskar won by ME .
0-0 [00:08] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Pichette, Thomas won by ME .
0-0 [00:27] Shot by ME  Peterson, Lukas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
0-0 [00:38] Shot by ME  Pichette, Thomas WIDE.
0-0 [00:41] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
0-0 [01:12] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William WIDE.
0-0 [01:16] Shot by ME  Djurasevic, Frank BLOCKED by Malinoski, Hudson.
0-0 [01:30] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .
0-0 [01:49] Shot by ME  Chabrier, Brandon BLOCKED by Machu, Tomas.
0-0 [02:36] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon BLOCKED by Centrella, Andrew.
0-0 [02:47] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon WIDE.
0-0 [03:16] Shot by ME  Arnott, Grayson WIDE.
0-0 [03:16] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs James, Brock won by PRV.
0-0 [04:07] Shot by PRV Rybakov, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [04:29] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .
0-0 [04:38] Shot by ME  Usereau, Loic BLOCKED by Sumpf, Julius.
0-0 [04:38] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .

0-0

[04:45] GOAL by Maine Poirier, Justin (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chabrier, Brandon and Scott, Max, On ice
for ME : Poirier, Justin; Chabrier, Brandon; Scott, Max; Russell, Charlie; Usereau, Loic, On ice for PRV: Sumpf, Julius; McCoy,
Donovan; Gamache, Graham; Mustard, John; Centrella, Andrew, goal number 18 for season.
Providence 0, Maine 1

0-1 [04:45] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Komarov, Oskar won by ME .
0-1 [04:55] Shot by ME  Freel, Thomas BLOCKED by McCallum, Kale.
0-1 [05:08] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon WIDE.
0-1 [05:23] Shot by ME  Peterson, Lukas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
0-1 [05:25] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Lipinski, Jaden won by ME .
0-1 [05:28] Shot by ME  Djurasevic, Frank MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
0-1 [05:37] Shot by ME  James, Brock WIDE.
0-1 [05:40] Shot by ME  Langlois, Jeremy MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
0-1 [05:51] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
0-1 [06:06] Shot by ME  Chabrier, Brandon WIDE.
0-1 [06:33] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
0-1 [06:51] Shot by ME  Langlois, Jeremy BLOCKED by Sumpf, Julius.
0-1 [08:02] Shot by PRV Adams, Tanner BLOCKED by Chabrier, Brandon.
0-1 [08:37] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William BLOCKED by Mantei, Quinn.
0-1 [08:58] Shot by PRV Machu, Tomas MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.

0-1

[09:01] GOAL by Providence Rybakov, Alex (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McQueen, Roger and Machu, Tomas, On ice for
PRV: Rybakov, Alex; Machu, Tomas; Fauchon, Jonathan; McQueen, Roger; Sawyer, Logan, On ice for ME : Peterson, Lukas;
Gerrior, William; Marques, Miguel; Scholle, Sully; Holt, Brandon, goal number 3 for season.
Providence 1, Maine 1

1-1 [09:01] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs James, Brock won by PRV.
1-1 [09:02] Timeout Media.
1-1 [09:02] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs James, Brock won by PRV.
1-1 [09:26] Shot by ME  James, Brock WIDE.
1-1 [10:07] Timeout Media.
1-1 [10:07] Faceoff Adams, Tanner vs Scholle, Sully won by ME .
1-1 [10:09] Penalty on Scholle, Sully ME  2 minutes for FaceoffViolation.
1-1 [10:09] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-1 PP PRV [10:09] Start power play for PRV.
1-1 PP PRV [10:21] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan WIDE.
1-1 PP PRV [10:28] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-1 PP PRV [11:01] Shot by PRV Mustard, John MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-1 PP PRV [11:36] Shot by PRV Elger, Will MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-1 PP PRV [11:36] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Freel, Thomas won by PRV.
1-1 PP PRV [12:09] Scholle, Sully (ME ) penalty complete.



1-1 PP PRV [12:09] End power play for PRV.
1-1 [12:20] Shot by ME  Scott, Max BLOCKED by Centrella, Andrew.
1-1 [13:13] Shot by PRV Jelsma, Beau BLOCKED by Langlois, Jeremy.
1-1 [13:19] Shot by PRV Jelsma, Beau BLOCKED by Djurasevic, Frank.
1-1 [13:52] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
1-1 [15:28] Shot by PRV Rybakov, Alex MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-1 [15:35] Shot by PRV Fauchon, Jonathan BLOCKED by Scott, Max.
1-1 [16:22] Timeout Media.
1-1 [16:22] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-1 [16:25] Shot by PRV Elger, Will WIDE.
1-1 [16:41] Shot by ME  Usereau, Loic BLOCKED by Malinoski, Hudson.

1-1

[16:47] GOAL by Maine Usereau, Loic (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Freel, Thomas and Pichette, Thomas, On ice for ME :
Usereau, Loic; Pichette, Thomas; Freel, Thomas; Komarov, Oskar; Chabrier, Brandon, On ice for PRV: Mantei, Quinn;
Malinoski, Hudson; Adams, Tanner; Elger, Will; McCallum, Kale, goal number 2 for season.
Providence 1, Maine 2

1-2 [16:47] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Lipinski, Jaden won by PRV.
1-2 [17:41] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon WIDE.
1-2 [17:57] Shot by ME  Marques, Miguel BLOCKED by Levens, Clint.
1-2 [18:12] Shot by ME  Langlois, Jeremy BLOCKED by Masa, Martin.
1-2 [18:38] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [18:41] Shot by ME  Poirier, Justin BLOCKED by McCallum, Kale.
1-2 [18:51] Penalty on Scott, Max ME  2 minutes for Hooking.
1-2 PP PRV [18:51] Start power play for PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [18:51] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Pichette, Thomas won by ME .
1-2 PP PRV [19:56] Faceoff Sumpf, Julius vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 PP ME [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-2 PP ME [00:00] Faceoff Sumpf, Julius vs Pichette, Thomas won by PRV.
1-2 PP ME [00:51] Scott, Max (ME ) penalty complete.
1-2 PP ME [00:51] End power play for PRV.
1-2 [00:57] Shot by PRV Kivioja, Aleksi MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [01:08] Shot by PRV Rybakov, Alex WIDE.
1-2 [01:27] Shot by PRV Machu, Tomas WIDE.
1-2 [01:43] Penalty on Machu, Tomas PRV 2 minutes for Interference.
1-2 PP ME [01:43] Start power play for ME .
1-2 PP ME [01:43] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
1-2 PP ME [02:13] Shot by ME  Poirier, Justin MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP ME [03:08] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP ME [03:31] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 PP ME [03:43] Machu, Tomas (PRV) penalty complete.
1-2 PP ME [03:43] End power play for ME .
1-2 [03:52] Shot by ME  Komarov, Oskar BLOCKED by Machu, Tomas.
1-2 [04:09] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [05:00] EMPTY NET at goalie for ME .
1-2 [05:13] Penalty on McCoy, Donovan PRV 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-2 [05:13] Faceoff Sumpf, Julius vs Scholle, Sully won by ME .
1-2 [05:13] Rousseau, Mathis at goalie for ME .
1-2 PP ME [05:13] Start power play for ME .
1-2 PP ME [05:23] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP ME [05:23] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Scholle, Sully won by ME .
1-2 PP ME [05:45] Shot by ME  Scholle, Sully HIT PIPE.
1-2 PP ME [06:43] Penalty on , TEAM ME  2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
1-2 PP ME [06:43] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Freel, Thomas won by ME .
1-2 PP ME [06:43] End power play for ME .
1-2 [07:10] Timeout Media.
1-2 [07:10] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
1-2 [07:13] McCoy, Donovan (PRV) penalty complete.
1-2 PP PRV [07:13] Start power play for PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [07:25] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 PP PRV [07:25] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [07:44] Shot by ME  Scott, Max MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.



1-2 PP PRV [07:46] Shot by ME  Freel, Thomas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP PRV [07:50] Shot by ME  Freel, Thomas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP PRV [08:42] Shot by PRV Centrella, Andrew WIDE.
1-2 PP PRV [08:43] Poirier, Justin (ME ) penalty complete.
1-2 PP PRV [08:43] End power play for PRV.
1-2 [08:48] Shot by PRV Elger, Will BLOCKED by Usereau, Loic.
1-2 [08:58] Shot by PRV Malinoski, Hudson BLOCKED by Poirier, Justin.
1-2 [08:59] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Pichette, Thomas won by ME .
1-2 [10:02] Shot by PRV Gamache, Graham BLOCKED by Peterson, Lukas.
1-2 [10:12] Shot by PRV Machu, Tomas MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [10:24] Shot by PRV Sumpf, Julius BLOCKED by Langlois, Jeremy.
1-2 [11:14] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [12:10] Shot by PRV Masa, Martin BLOCKED by Scott, Max.
1-2 [13:37] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon BLOCKED by Malinoski, Hudson.
1-2 [13:41] Timeout Media.
1-2 [13:41] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Lipinski, Jaden won by PRV.
1-2 [14:33] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon WIDE.
1-2 [14:33] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-2 [14:45] Shot by PRV Sumpf, Julius WIDE.
1-2 [15:03] Shot by ME  Scott, Max BLOCKED by Gamache, Graham.
1-2 [15:25] Timeout Media.
1-2 [15:25] Faceoff Fauchon, Jonathan vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 [15:34] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 [16:21] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 [16:32] Shot by PRV Malinoski, Hudson MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [17:33] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scholle, Sully won by ME .
1-2 [18:23] Shot by PRV Sumpf, Julius BLOCKED by Holt, Brandon.
1-2 [18:37] Shot by ME  James, Brock MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [18:37] Penalty on Lipinski, Jaden ME  2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
1-2 [18:37] Faceoff Sumpf, Julius vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [18:37] Start power play for PRV.
1-2 PP PRV [19:47] Shot by PRV McCallum, Kale MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 PP PRV [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 PP ME [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-2 PP ME [00:00] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-2 PP ME [00:37] Lipinski, Jaden (ME ) penalty complete.
1-2 PP ME [00:37] End power play for PRV.
1-2 [01:23] Shot by ME  Usereau, Loic BLOCKED by Jelsma, Beau.
1-2 [01:33] Shot by ME  Usereau, Loic BLOCKED by Kivioja, Aleksi.
1-2 [01:42] Shot by PRV Sumpf, Julius MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [01:55] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Russell, Charlie won by PRV.
1-2 [03:10] Shot by ME  James, Brock BLOCKED by Mantei, Quinn.
1-2 [03:22] Shot by ME  Djurasevic, Frank WIDE.
1-2 [03:54] Shot by PRV Elger, Will MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [04:18] Shot by ME  Komarov, Oskar MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [04:40] Shot by ME  Pichette, Thomas WIDE.
1-2 [04:42] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [04:57] Shot by PRV Centrella, Andrew MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [05:12] Shot by PRV Levens, Clint BLOCKED by Peterson, Lukas.
1-2 [05:22] Shot by PRV McCoy, Donovan BLOCKED by Holt, Brandon.
1-2 [05:54] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William WIDE.
1-2 [05:54] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [06:01] Shot by ME  Poirier, Justin WIDE.
1-2 [06:41] Shot by ME  Poirier, Justin WIDE.
1-2 [06:50] Shot by ME  Chabrier, Brandon MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [06:50] Timeout Media.
1-2 [06:50] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Pichette, Thomas won by PRV.
1-2 [07:02] Shot by ME  Freel, Thomas BLOCKED by Fauchon, Jonathan.
1-2 [07:05] Shot by ME  Usereau, Loic WIDE.
1-2 [07:13] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Scott, Max won by PRV.
1-2 [07:23] Shot by PRV Rybakov, Alex MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.



1-2 [07:40] Shot by PRV Fauchon, Jonathan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [07:51] Penalty on Sawyer, Logan PRV 2 minutes for HighSticking.
1-2 PP ME [07:51] Start power play for ME .
1-2 PP ME [07:51] Faceoff Elger, Will vs Scholle, Sully won by PRV.
1-2 PP ME [08:56] Shot by ME  Marques, Miguel MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 PP ME [09:51] Sawyer, Logan (PRV) penalty complete.
1-2 PP ME [09:51] End power play for ME .
1-2 [09:54] Shot by ME  Djurasevic, Frank MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [09:56] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Pichette, Thomas won by ME .
1-2 [10:37] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan WIDE.
1-2 [11:05] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [11:05] Timeout Media.
1-2 [11:05] Faceoff Adams, Tanner vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [11:37] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [11:51] Faceoff Gamache, Graham vs Lipinski, Jaden won by PRV.
1-2 [12:09] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Lipinski, Jaden won by PRV.
1-2 [12:17] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan BLOCKED by Usereau, Loic.
1-2 [12:46] Timeout ME .
1-2 [12:46] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 [13:22] Shot by ME  Freel, Thomas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [13:24] Shot by ME  Peterson, Lukas BLOCKED by McCallum, Kale.
1-2 [14:20] Shot by PRV Mustard, John WIDE.
1-2 [14:20] Timeout Media.
1-2 [14:20] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Komarov, Oskar won by ME .
1-2 [14:59] Shot by ME  Pichette, Thomas MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
1-2 [15:00] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Russell, Charlie won by PRV.
1-2 [15:19] Shot by PRV McCoy, Donovan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [15:19] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [15:57] Shot by PRV Sumpf, Julius MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.
1-2 [16:26] Shot by PRV Machu, Tomas WIDE.
1-2 [17:16] Shot by PRV McCallum, Kale BLOCKED by Holt, Brandon.
1-2 [18:10] Faceoff Malinoski, Hudson vs Scott, Max won by ME .
1-2 [18:24] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Komarov, Oskar won by PRV.
1-2 [19:09] EMPTY NET at goalie for PRV.
1-2 [19:52] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan MISSED, save Rousseau, Mathis.

1-2

[19:55] GOAL by Providence Centrella, Andrew (EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by McQueen, Roger and Sawyer, Logan, On ice for
PRV: Centrella, Andrew; McQueen, Roger; Mustard, John; Sawyer, Logan; Gamache, Graham; Sumpf, Julius, On ice for ME :
Djurasevic, Frank; Russell, Charlie; Holt, Brandon; Scholle, Sully; Scott, Max, goal number 3 for season.
Providence 2, Maine 2

2-2 [19:55] Parsons, Jack at goalie for PRV.
2-2 [19:55] Faceoff Kivioja, Aleksi vs Komarov, Oskar won by ME .
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff Sumpf, Julius vs Scott, Max won by ME .
2-2 [00:26] Shot by ME  Holt, Brandon WIDE.
2-2 [00:55] Shot by ME  Scholle, Sully MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
2-2 [00:55] Faceoff McQueen, Roger vs Russell, Charlie won by PRV.
2-2 [01:26] Shot by ME  Russell, Charlie MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
2-2 [01:44] Shot by ME  Scholle, Sully BLOCKED by McQueen, Roger.
2-2 [01:51] Shot by ME  Russell, Charlie MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
2-2 [02:51] Shot by ME  Gerrior, William MISSED, save Parsons, Jack.
2-2 [03:10] Shot by PRV Sawyer, Logan WIDE.

2-2

[03:24] GOAL by Providence Sawyer, Logan (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist
by Adams, Tanner and Mantei, Quinn, On ice for PRV: Sawyer, Logan; Mantei, Quinn; Adams, Tanner, On ice for ME :
Peterson, Lukas; Gerrior, William; Pichette, Thomas, goal number 11 for season.
Providence 3, Maine 2

3-2 [03:24] End of period.


